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MR. SPEAKER: Q. No. 455.

SHRI VASANT SATHE: Sir, 1 would like to know if perishable goods are to be destroyed, what is the value of these perishable goods?
(Interruptions)

SHRI KAN W AR LA L GUPTA: Sir,
I rise on a point of order. He must assure the House .. . .  (Interruptions)
Let the Minister give an assurance on this question.

SHRI H. M. PATEL: Nothing has been destroyed so far. As far os perishable goods are concerned, T can only say this that whatever decision we take, we will inform the \
House.

SHRI KAN W AR LAL GUPTA: S ’>  1
rise on a point o f order.

SHRI MANI RAM BAGRI:

«TT̂  T | sft ij it ..........

MR. SPEAKER: What is your point of order? Don’t make a speech on raising a point or order.

SHRI KAN WAR LAL GUPTA: I am raising a point of order.

Sir Rs. 43 crores of goods are destroyed every year.

jrpnm “-fr
^  fei 3ft ^ ^ JIT
TT fJTtT JTT f ^ F T  f w

i fr^nr r̂r ^
^n *r <t̂ ,i ift <rt *̂rrf  ̂ Ji*u

JT t̂ jfr |

^  3ft THPTH %

9rTPTT j TTERT I ^ l^rl I

7 %  *pTFT ir *Y fT  T O  4 3
Tm; spT t t r  ft-n W T t? ^

w n , ^ fs ^ n r ^ ^ r n i . . .  («ownr)

MR. SPEAKER: What is your point of order?

SHRI KAN W AR LA L GUPTA: The Minister is not giving proper information to the House.

MR. SPEAKER: This is no point o f order.

«ft IRtTPT *Tnft : 5T5JT5T *TftoT,
Jr?T | far 5ft S T O

’TFpfhT y<;HI 5ft %

T® 5TTJJ *F^t *t^WT ^ I

STFT *TTf5RR | T O T  % 5RTW %
^  ^  ^ptT ^ 4 , *ft*T

TO =Tjft ?HT
s r o  ?>jtt i s m  *rt^rf ;*rt % * t-
^d «i rrarrt tim i

| tfrr Tfiir ift
^  f , t o t o  kz | I

?«T 1 st  ! ,  ^fR^PRT Tfr I

*ftr c t m n i rft *toft

'jTr qt<T
| I

wAlT WWW : 8FTT ^
5TT* it fr t fftR fa lT ^ I

Developments of sites of tourist inter*
est in Madhya Pradesh daring Fifth

Five Year Plan period
•456. SHRI SUKHENDRA SINGH:

SHRI SHARAD YADAV:

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some suggestions w ere made by the State of Madhya Pradesh for development
o f sites o f tourist interest during the Fifth Five Year Plan period; and

(b) if so, the details theteof and the progress regarding the completion as well as the expenditure involved therein?

q f e r  i f t r  tptt  fiw R sr
vtftpp) : (t ) srtT (sr).

kHNt  /  *rf 1 9 7 7  Sf TT5*r
% st p<t  ^  f«R^t
<a^<i^t, » i fT w ,

sfrnvitvrr,
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<t * i t  i t  m i d ^  g R r e n f f
fa frcr  wrfaw <rr i s s t  ^ r f R

q r  f a w  f r %  t o  s^rft
3 T T * f t  s n r n ft  1

* f t  g ^ N i  f a ? ? : i r f m ,
i n f t  3ft  j tt *t  a^TTTT »nr |  f ^ r -

T I W T ,  i f l T S T — ^TFT * f t
m fiH|TT $  w r  ?

3 ^ ? T M  f W f f V  : ^  ? T f H
% T IW T H1TRT, ifHHlil ?TTFT fT

^  *TT f f  J M  ST?T 5TRTT
f t  T t  i T R n f ^ r  z fp n r r  |  i w f t  ^rn r-
fTTf  f t  3TTTT | JTPT J T ^ T  ? m P T  ?TTT
3 ft S f H T f i d  JTT3RT 3fr T^TT%

t o c t t  fawr  %  q m  v s f t  ^
'Jtl+I '■̂ l*l<M̂ t ^  ^ I d*l*i

f a f R T  f T  f t f  STPTT^ ^ rfr  I  I
( « t w r )

m ^ T  * R ^ T  5 T F R  ^ j p t  f
#  % T f  f  I *{& * S T^T STT^TT %
3f t  ) I H M  STTVT |?TT *TT 3 * p t  <3 -H

< T f * T f t , item  I'd, f P ? T ,  * T t f ,  ’ TT^Tr,
i T ^ r r ,  i h W T

?mT % ^ r r  i t  < T 7 ? f  gfam * r i  f T
f a f F T  w r f w  «TT I

g « 5 *  f a < p  * t  3ft  ?rm  g-TT
t ^ t  f  T T f  g f^ : i t  h t +t t  f a ^ T R
•T^f fT ^ T T  cTT
% **TR t  I p4d<£d, TTWT, STTTOT—

3 ft 'T P T * p t  H h i i * ^  q ^ l «TT
f3TRt f t  m m  Jt t o  wra 1 1

TRft 3T4 *TC[ if eft *ft

?PJ ^  I T W t  t f t  % ^ T  3TTT̂  1

# %  * f t  S T T f f o f  % ^T I ,

if tr  ^rft ^  Tnft ^ p r r  ^  ?^r%

^  Jf s n jr  it

t f r  q r f e f  «T1% t ,  J T ^ r  %  ?ft *T T ^
^ t  |  s ^ r ^ i i  ar^t q r  t n f e f  % ? *
5TTTTT 3TTO 1

« f t  v t f f T f i  :  f  ^ r  ^HTT
3TFT «TT ¥ f ? r  3f*r cTf Tf q- 9TRR ?T

T* STTrT f t 3TH fRt ^ f t fiT^ft t f

^qT Ht'd^t T ^rjf ^ n r  ts t

% ff^T% I  ?ftT f ^ 9 f t  f f ^  I  q k

^?rt ff»r ? r ^  % 7t ^ t  f t ^t t  =5nf?Ti—
^ T f t JIT'vRT* jT? rR7 Tfjq" JTt TTt !n«ft

?TtT % ?T^ *TSt fTrft ^ fTf ^TTT ff^ft ^TPT f T T̂=fT?T

JT f̂ r̂ fT qTTST frr fTJT ?T¥ f T ^TT,v o
?T̂  H*->n ^ I 3TW ^  f^T 77 <NI

m  ?ft j t p t  5t ^ j t  %  w f s m f t  i f t
fi T T ^  HT«T «T S ft7  ^  f ? T  |
f f  i t *t %  n t f ^  f  rft ^ ^ t  ’t ^ r ^ y h r
JJT3TTT i t  p -  ^ T  T T  f ? ^ T T  f ^ T  I

« f t  yrrar m ? w  : i r f m ,
* t k t  srfsr i t  < r f u f

STTf^Tf f?S f % t flT^rn

f f f feTTFTR fT f t f '<ft ST̂ T s,d*i 1 'iffi %ff*T Fm̂'*1
eftH ^ f f  %  ^ n t  T T  3fT < lf*l
U * H  ff^TI J3 ^  f t  ^Tf 5Tf 5T^T f I T
* f t  I H t  f T f  iiT(t o W W \  ^ rrft fJTi
f3T»r% ?rd ’td 3fr «ft t t *t  f q n

3ft » ft  q»T f ? J  f  3fT g?rT ^ ^ T  I

s r tr  f  *;T f t  farrw i t  f > |  f w ^ r  ^ ' r
|  ^ T f T  f a  ’ PT f .T T T  3TT »T% I #
^ ? r a n  f t  flRR  5TTT ^ T f T
?tpt ffr f»r t % ^ r m  I f  ?fam

it ?^T 5R^ f T  *ft f t i  S T I f f a f  ^
f̂*f>,i HT3T <Tf >3H *TT f t ^

f T %  f t  s t r u t  JT^f f t  ^ 1
5 m  ^  f ^ T T  I  f f  f u n f  S F ?  f T ^

” 7 V R  f t  H f ^ * T  f T  3 ft M IH ^ T ,
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|  vt n̂rr̂r vr  jnrr̂ *r̂r *rt

vrfiw f*W  ̂ i

Off ir wwln Wt*T T̂TcT t,

<smT Midi £ i ff irnr*fhr

*T̂t  % 4>g*l I fa> f̂f 3ft M4d4>

for |  fawro % f̂ftr f̂t-̂rr̂

Ttfvm  ̂ i

«ft g**ftiiT vffirrc? :  f*re% 30 irTOT §*rr,  $ *»>£ ŝ tt?

Hf t  F̂rTT f I  %f5R  ̂ % 3FT5TT

Miff ®Ft r̂̂ tt wrrf *r*ft TF»*rt it  “R" % Mîifd*̂ 5rmw % Wl %

iht̂ t fw*r tfft: fJTT* fwr mfim HTCPT t, *rm HTTFT sq̂ fR fT, S*T T&Z n >m 'TfTT

7̂. P̂T f%qT £ f% 7TWTff?pft %

ir m Tmfi it wnrf ferrl

% ̂ srr% *tt% TFJifr % ft*? **trt ̂t

trct'tf<t£<i hh f*r̂ T «ht snr i

W W l *TT«T ^TT TpTT | f¥

wnt *rrtr Trnff % to qfa ̂̂ rr̂r

ZW T̂T fa% ff, 41+1  <1̂1  JTjft

* I JTWT TT%T?T WT Ĥ P̂tcq HM

7H T̂ ftFT WT £ I

$ irfitjid w «rr i wfr t̂

3 5T5®t R̂f *T  *Tf̂ T  *R3T

f.:  fNf?̂cT ift »t   ̂ r̂ +r̂

T*t̂ T  fHT  IP̂'1, I  ®5t JTt̂jpTT

 ̂ T̂% f*P̂ TOT feTT 3tT

’t%»tt) $ sret f®   ̂ wtm f i

«ft  TO #T : W H'JT %

n̂rfr* sfr ^r- £ : %rw srft

T̂ rfVEWt—? 7RT cTfrT ft *Tfr*-

■FT | I  3̂T3T£ T̂  *TTf TIT?

TÎ T  ̂’OnffY fw   ̂3ft *R  *ft

|  f̂t TT ST̂ m t̂

%>T3:  Hq-̂rr, ft̂ r srt

5T̂«JT, jft̂ T 3ir̂ TT T̂T ?|5T

£ I vft WR TPfT-fr̂ fr

3n% % f^ fAii f̂fjir *pt apR’TT arp- irmtrv t i wr ift wcTvmnr f% ?t r̂pff—^mT?

«fk P̂PfT-f̂ft % f̂TfTO % f̂rtr

<Tf̂t CWPT ir f̂cTTT 5FT% «Ft

JTtlRT  |  «fk  f̂T-fwft  5RT

f̂ rf îfpr "T 3fT% oq<4f«n ft

5R%*fV I

«ft ypaft̂ m : ®5t JTTIRT

*t f%5RT  r̂r, t T’T m*t f̂t

f  I  ŜffT  ̂ ?PT

 ̂ T̂r  'R f̂ TT ft TfT  I,

 ̂f+d *Tf  3TRT *R f'H'HT <T. id I

t % ferft TTfw

fWT  f'rnr | i

 ̂?rmfr ^R r̂fr ir irf

w ?rr f' It t̂ftt qr ?rffr

•tdl̂T T̂ «f»I*i, MI'fl W>t ^̂T̂ Wr "t>I

TUT TTJir ÎSFRVT | .............

«ft f?nm r̂ : qpft ?rk

WpP % fair r̂ f̂T I—ftew,

*Tld«H, fkuWT, P̂'+d ?fR f̂ Tf f̂N

% f̂TTT +̂l  ̂I

«tt liMwi! : 3fft ?RT f̂Twt tt  |—wnrfhr

TT̂r r̂̂tr % smrf + f. % f̂nrwt

?FRT% SFT JPT*T I f*TRT f̂t

TTJT  f̂ir f*T....................

«ft hvOtr 5Wr> : f;̂ T TOT

| i ffr  ?nrr % iffejff %

r̂t  ̂ qT r̂ % r̂t ^ —vx  ^

STTT 3̂Tj; I

«ft vtfsrv : it CTT %

JTft Tf̂TT T̂fcTTf 5ft

%l[c)WtpdW f — f f̂t 5ftT
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*rrft w>t— if tft % t f ht
*rwrct fen

+i*rt jt t  +<*l M * i€ t
TF*T VTVRf I  I

5TI> if WRRT ^
*T STOT t — TRS

fe r n  fe w  ?ftT % ^ t
■qr ^ ?rnr ^rnrr ^
5ft qHi  ̂ 1 W m  t t  vnr
^T 3ft M^Nd
n i"+> T̂ 9TF fvUT 'STT T̂ T ^ I JH
iw r  5 snreraT f
i<|q<T) fef>TCT TPTO>*T
ft*TT ^T TT H«r< f^TT *i1U«ll I

% * n ^ j i? vrt f  *TPRhr
^ p f f  4M+T^  ̂ *r
*̂T efr^r frrrtifz ^ cttt ; %

'+il̂  4-d <TT>r T̂TT% HT * ;
<rc a ra w  ’ ft

I I TPft % f̂ TTT f*T% *ZZ fenfire 'tht fen  | i wft ^
*ppt frraFrf st r ^ t^ tt t, 3% ftT ^ f̂tftrvr t t ^ f

^ r  T̂FT *rw
I

3r̂ f ^  ^r fnnf *nn
% 3ftf% ^T5rwt, P+H^H ^
?rff t  1 >,w j *  ^  ^ ^ T
f*n| ?ftr *t wfcr %t
^ t  | i spit *nr  ̂ qmNM ^
sq^TT ft^nrnft, fft w4d+" ^TWT % jpt^t »rr *r^r i f * vr^r
^«nf JTnt % jft?% flc«t>W ?n^9-
2T̂J?TT ^  s I

MR. SPEAKER: Shri Lakkappa.

•ft wj*fi sRTTf <imft i vsmr szrvFm frr stv»t ^ i

(«7wcrm) f  *f t̂ *^>aw % ^  ^ r r
^T^di f  f% 'd^l^  ?nft 3ft »rr*T
fwTT f3R% wt̂ if *rw snrvr
^TT̂ R % ^T% m  Sierra «3TT |,
t  ^nr f̂ HTT
ftr^ro ?T ^rr | tffr

...........

MR. SPEAKER: You are not t aising a point o f order. Please do not make a speech. There is no point of order.
D on’t record.

SHRI Y. P. SH ASTRI: * •

MR. SPEAKER: Order, order. N obody can rise on a point of order and then put a supplementary. He rose on a point o f order.

( Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: I have not called him for supplementaries. It does not mean that every day he should Ret a chance.

( In te rru p tions )

MR. SPEAKER: Unless I permit him, he cannot put the question. Do we have a separate rule for one Member?

SHRI Y. P. SHASTRI: I seek your protection, Sir, I have put a supDle-
mentary.

MR. SPEAKER: You rose on a point of order.

SHRI Y. P. SHASTRI: No, no. I seek your protection.

M R SPEAKER: Let us look at tbe records. This type of things cannot be allowed. Every day I And the hon.
Member rising on a point o f order, and then putting a supplementary.

••Not recorded.
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SHRI K. LA K K APPA : India is a tourist pdradise. While replying, *he Minister stated that proposals sent by the States will be considered. I would like to ask him: what are the criteri?
and guidelines adopted for improving the tourist spots in the country? Will the Minister consider proposals give*!
by the States; or will his Ministry itself prepare proposals for improving and developing the tourist centres?
Basic facilities and amenities are :iot provided to the domestic as well as international tourists, to attract them to the centres. How many proposals already sent by the respective States are pending in his Ministry; and what are the amounts that are going to bo spent to improve such tourist centres in this country?

MR. SPEAKER; The question relates to Madhya Pradesh.

SHRI K. LA K K APPA : I have put my question on the points arising cut
o f the answer given to a "supplem entary.

SHRI A. BALA PAJANOR: While replying to the hon. Member Mr.
Sharad Yadav, the Minister said .hat he was giving serious attention to the proposals coming from the State government. ( Interruptions) Window dressing is being made every time by the Ministry of Tourism. The Minister also said that the earlier Government was not doing much work. My Chief Minister has given a proposal for an airport at Pondicherry. Is the hon. Minister considering that propo sal at all?

v t f t w  : t  fn r f
% m ' f  % Jr

TcFTT + 5 *11 f> for ^
TRJT *TT+Rf SPETPST f

srtr q r fsRTT 1 ^

^fw> TTj T̂ *tvr>iOf % ^ft

1 5ft nfr

^ 5fT ftr f?RTTV^*r’ l r̂fJFT

I  *5  wtct < r  M r  |

cHifH’ f sfrffrtr̂ T fa crft

t  ■

*i$f $  1 f ^ w n  %
'T^T 16 TTKff ft * t h + r I

1 1

From 16 States w e have recived prespective plans.

W RITTEN ANSW ERS TO QUESTIONS

Credit project negotiated by AJUKC. with LD.A.

*447. SHRI ANNASAH EB GO TK H I-
NDE: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the second Agricultural Refinance and Developm ent C orporation Credit Project was negotiated in April, 1977 by the Government and the Agricultural Refinance and Developm ent Corporation (ARDC ) w ith the International Developm ent Association (ID A ) an affiliate o f the World Bank, for a credit o f $ 200 m illion;

(b ) the rate o f interest a n d /or service charge per cent per annum charged by the I.D.A. to the Government;

(c ) the rate o f interest per cent per annum to be charged by the Government to the ARDC;

(d ) the rate o f interest per cent per annum to be charged by the ARDC on refinance for various developm ent schemes; and

(e ) the rate o f interest per cent per annum to be charged by the land developm ent banks, for various developm ent schemes to ib* ultimate borrow er?

